122 USA:  1-888-41-ASTEC    Europe (UK):  01384-842211     Asia (HK): 852-2437-9662
S P E C I A L  F E A T U R E S
• Six-sided shielding
• Wide 2:1∆/∆4:1 input range
• Telecom models (-048L models) feature
thermal shutdown and undervoltage
lock out to meet ETS 300 132-2 para-
graph 4.6

6
7
8
Single Output
1. +Vin (Case GND 048L/046L)
2. -Vin (Case GND 024L/012L)
3. No pin
4. Enable
5. No pin
6. Output 1
7. COM
8. Trim
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
Input Output 1 Output 2 Maximum Model Number
Voltage Voltage Voltage Power
9-18V 3.3V @ 4.5A 15W AA20B-012L-033S
9-36V 5V @ 4A 20W AA20B-024L-050S
9-36V 12V @ 1.670A 20W AA20B-024L-120S
9-36V 15V @ 1.340A 20W AA20B-024L-150S
9-36V 12V @ 0.840A -12V @ 0.840A 20W AA20B-024L-120D
9-36V 15V @ 0.667A -15V @ 0.667A 20W AA20B-024L-150D
18-36V 3.3V @ 5A 16.5W AA20B-024L-033S
18-75V 5V @ 4A 20W AA20B-046L-050S
18-75V 12V @ 1.670A 20W AA20B-046L-120S
18-75V 15V @ 1.340A 20W AA20B-046L-150S
18-75V 12V @ 0.840A -12V @ 0.840A 20W AA20B-046L-120D
18-75V 15V @ 0.667A -15V @ 0.667A 20W AA20B-046L-150D
36-75V 3.3V @ 5A 16.5W AA20B-048L-033S
36-75V 5V @ 4A 20W AA20B-048L-050S
36-75V 12V @ 1.670A 20W AA20B-048L-120S
36-75V 15V @ 1.340A 20W AA20B-048L-150S
36-75V 12V @ 0.840A -12V @ 0.840A 20W AA20B-048L-120D
36-75V 15V @ 0.667A -15V @ 0.667A 20W AA20B-048L-150D
Please contact Astec for information on other output voltages, power ranges and configurations.
 Doc No:1335 • Rev 12.29.98
Note:   Pins 0.040 in Dia x 0.15 in min
Case Material: Metal six-sided